

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO.13834 OF 2025

Koperkhairne Machhimaar Sarkari Society Mayardit ...Petitioner
Versus

Department of Fisheries, Maharashtra
Through the Commissioner of Fisheries and Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Pavitra Manesh i/b Ms. Pooja R. Gupta for the Petitioner.

Mr. B. V. Samant, Addl.G.P. a/w Ms. M. S. Bane, A.G.P. for the
Respondents-State.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.***

DATE : 10th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C. :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents. Learned Addl.G.P. waives
notice on behalf of all the respondents and seeks time to take
instructions.
3. Stand over to 20th November 2025.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.