

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13834 OF 2025

Koperkhairane Machhimaar Sarkari SocietyPETITIONER
Mayardit

V/S

Department Of Fisheries Maharashtra Through...RESPONDENT
Commissioner And Ors

Ms.Pavitra Manesh i/b Ms.POOJA R GUPTA for Petitioner
Mr. B.V.Samant, Addl GP a/w Mrs. M.S.Bane, AGP for
Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 20th November, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 28/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)