

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 13834 OF 2025**

Koperkhairane Machhimaar Sarkari Society ....PETITIONER  
Mayardit

**V/S**

Department Of Fisheries Maharashtra Through...RESPONDENT  
Commissioner And Ors

Adv. Fatema Kothari i/b Vidhii Partners for Respondent No. 8  
Adv. B. V. Samant, Addl. GP a/w Adv. Savina R. Crasto, AGP  
for Respondent - State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J**

**DATE : 15th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**