

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13834 OF 2025

**Koperkhairane Machhimaar Sarkari SocietyPETITIONER
Mayardit**

V/S

**Department Of Fisheries Maharashtra Through...RESPONDENT
Commissioner And Ors**

**Mr. Vaibhav Jagdale a/w Mr. Pandurang Andhale i/by Ms.
Pooja Gupta, Adv. for the Petitioner
Mr. B. V. Samant, Additional GP a/w Smt. S. A. Prabhune,
AGP for the State/Respondent
Ms. Jaya Bagwe, Adv. for the Respondent No. 5 (MCZMA)**

BOTTOM OF BOARD

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 22nd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)